
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1484
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2005
CENTRES OF NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of centres of National Institute of Fashion Technology, location-wise as on date;

(b) the amount spent over proper functioning and maintenance of these centres during the said period, Centre-wise;

(c) whether any proposal for the establishment of 'NIFT' Centres are under consideration of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) There are seven centres of National Institute of Fashion Technology (NIFT) at Delhi, Mumbai (Maharashtra), Kolkata (West Bengal), Chennai (Tamil Nadu), Hyderabad (Andhra Pradesh), Gandhinagar (Gujarat) and Bangalore (Karnataka).

(b) A statement is attached.

(c) & (d) Board of Governors of NIFT decided that the existing centres need to be strengthened and consolidated.

STATEMENT REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1484 FOR ANSWER ON
11.3.2005

STATEMENT SHOWING REVENUE EXPENDITURE OF VARIOUS CENTRES

          ( Rs. In Lakhs)

NAME OF THE CENTRE 86-87 87-88 88-89 89-90 90-91 91-92 92-93 93-94 94-95

NEW DELHI & HO  69.54 286.03 270.16 328.44 163.39 260.50 257.06 318.08 309.32
BANGALORE  - - - - - - - - -
CHENNAI   - - - - - - - - -
KOLKATA   - - - - - - - - -
GANDHINAGAR  - - - - - - - - -
HYDERABAD  - - - - - - - - -
MUMBAI   - - - - - - - - -
GRANT TOTAL  69.54 286.03 270.16 328.44 163.39 260.5 257.06 318.08 309.32

(Table continued...)

NAME OF THE CENTRE 95-96 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 TOTAL

NEW DELHI & HO  430.98 643.39 419.32 1839.82 2219.59 2414.51 1984.14 1508.54 1633.54 15356.35
BANGALORE  - - 36.08 57.74 78.98 99.27 170.17 201.58 248.86 892.68
CHENNAI   39.82 46.63 78.66 125.54 136.66 149.06 200.67 218.39 238.04 1233.47
KOLKATA   51.06 71.87 91.85 134.97 147.01 194.47 210.11 256.26 317.9 1475.50
GANDHINAGAR  45.62 49.55 59.02 80.51 104.94 180.94 202.34 253.55 308.16 1284.63
HYDERABAD  52.88 58.15 77.14 101.18 116.11 133.32 203.63 239.76 253.83 1236.00
MUMBAI   25.81 61.19 92.68 133.85 144.61 152.19 144.13 189.08 193.7 1137.24
GRANT TOTAL  646.17 930.78 854.75 2473.61 2947.9 3323.76 3115.19 2867.16 3194.03 22615.87


Source : NIFT, New Delhi
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